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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Census 2010

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Number
3,651
3,981
4,209
8,412

12,745
7,137
7,805
9,615
8,586
5,220
2,965
1,179

75,507
26,650
17,263
2.54
18,103
8,547
31.5

Census 2010
Percent
4.8%
5.3%
5.6%
11.1%
16.9%
9.5%
10.3%
12.7%
11.4%
6.9%
3.9%
1.6%

Census 2010
70,874

1,139

130

1,358

74

1,104

829

Number
3,808
2,368
2,267
3,539
4,885
4,058
3,514
1,641
1,009

$56,000
$73,112
$26,182

Number
3,229
3,509
3,720
8,040

13,189
8,525
7,162
7,493
9,154
7,739
3,602
1,420

3,229
26,429
14,963
11,993
15,677

4,492

2021
76,784
27,101
16,925

2.52
18,351
8,750
32.7
2021
Percent
14.1%
8.7%
8.4%
13.1%
18.0%
15.0%
13.0%
6.1%
3.7%

2021
Percent
4.2%
4.6%
4.8%
10.5%
17.2%
11.1%
9.3%
9.8%
11.9%
10.1%
4.7%
1.8%

4.2%
34.4%
19.5%
15.6%
20.4%
5.8%
2021
69,516
1,700
156
2,477
79
1,594

1,261

Number
3,429
2,237
2,130
3,332
4,787
4,224
4,001
2,023
1,077

$60,659
$80,549
$28,865

Number
3,169
3,472
3,829
8,132

13,159
7,739
7,805
7,091
8,218
8,249
4,625
1,556

6,641
27,351
14,020
11,982
14,179

2,870

2026
77,043
27,252
16,797

2.51
18,448
8,805
33.8
2026
Percent
12.6%
8.2%
7.8%
12.2%
17.6%
15.5%
14.7%
7.4%
4.0%

2026
Percent
4.1%
4.5%
5.0%
10.6%
17.1%
10.0%
10.1%
9.2%
10.7%
10.7%
6.0%
2.0%

9%
36%
18%
16%
18%

4%

2026
68,310
1,986
163
3,083
84
1,899
1,519

% Change
0.3%

0.6%
-0.8%
-0.4%
0.5%

0.6%

3.4%
% Change

-10.0%
-5.5%
-6.0%
-5.8%
-2.0%

4.1%
13.9%
23.3%

6.7%

8.3%
10.2%
10.2%

% Change

-1.9%
-1.1%
2.9%
1.1%
-0.2%
-9.2%
9.0%
-5.4%
-10.2%
6.6%
28.4%
9.6%

105.7%
28.6%
-6.3%
-0.1%
-9.6%

-36.1%

% Change
-1.7%
16.9%

4.5%
24.5%
3.8%
19.0%
20.5%
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