

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Family: C

Summary	Cens	sus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		75,507		76,784		77,043	0.3
Households		26,650		27,101		27,252	0.6
Families		17,263		16,925		16,797	-0.8
Average Household Size		2.54		2.52		2.51	-0.4
Owner Occupied Housing Units		18,103		18,351		18,448	0.5
Renter Occupied Housing Units		8,547		8,750		8,805	0.6
Median Age		31.5		32.7		33.8	3.4
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			3,808	14.1%	3,429	12.6%	-10.
\$15,000 - \$24,999			2,368	8.7%	2,237		-5.
\$25,000 - \$34,999			2,267	8.4%	2,130	7.8%	-6.
\$35,000 - \$49,999				13.1%		12.2%	-5.
\$50,000 - \$74,999				18.0%		17.6%	-2.
\$75,000 - \$99,999				15.0%		15.5%	4.
\$100,000 - \$149,999				13.0%		14.7%	13.
\$150,000 - \$199,999			1,641		2,023	7.4%	23.
\$200,000+			1,009	3.7%	1,077		6.
Ψ200,000 Ι			1,005	3.7 70	1,077	4.0 /0	0.
Median Household Income			\$56,000		\$60,659		8.
Average Household Income			\$73,112		\$80,549		10.
Per Capita Income			\$26,182		\$28,865		10.
rei Capita Income	Ce	nsus 2010	\$20,102	2021	\$20,005	2026	% Cha
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		70 Cila
0 - 4	3,651	4.8%	3,229	4.2%	3,169	4.1%	-1
5 - 9	3,981	5.3%	3,509	4.6%	3,472	4.5%	-1
10 - 14	4,209	5.6%	3,720	4.8%	3,829	5.0%	2
15 - 19	8,412	11.1%	8,040	10.5%	8,132	10.6%	1
20 - 24	12,745	16.9%	13,189	17.2%		17.1%	-0
25 - 34		9.5%	•	11.1%		10.0%	
	7,137		8,525		7,739		-9
35 - 44	7,805	10.3%	7,162	9.3%	•	10.1%	9
45 - 54	9,615	12.7%	7,493	9.8%	7,091	9.2%	-5
55 - 64	8,586	11.4%	9,154	11.9%	8,218	10.7%	-10
65 - 74	5,220	6.9%	7,739	10.1%	8,249	10.7%	6
75 - 84	2,965	3.9%	3,602	4.7%	4,625	6.0%	28
85+	1,179	1.6%	1,420	1.8%	1,556	2.0%	9
Generation Alpha			3,229	4.2%	6,641	9%	105
Generation Z			26,429	34.4%	27,351	36%	28
Millennials			14,963	19.5%	14,020	18%	-6
Generation X			11,993	15.6%	11,982	16%	-0
Baby Boomers			15,677	20.4%	14,179	18%	-9
Silent Generation			4,492	5.8%	2,870	4%	-36
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		70,874		69,516		68,310	-1
Black Alone		1,139		1,700		1,986	16
American Indian Alone		130		156		163	2
Asian Alone		1,358		2,477		3,083	24
Some Other Race Alone		74		79		84	3
		1 104		1 504		1,899	19
Two or More Races		1,104		1,594		1,099	1.5

Source: Esri, U.S. Census